

**Present:- Kunkum Chattopadhyay**

**Mat -3398 of 2023**

**Order no.06**  
**05.11.2024**

Today is fixed for filing written statement.

Respondent has filed a petition praying for time for filing W.S.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is rejected.

Petitioner does not take any step.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

To 28.01.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/Corrected by me

A D J

Additional District Judge  
3rd Court, Alipore  
JO- WB00742